Tentative merit list: Overall
Certificate Course in Music (Instrumental)
Department: DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC
In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/Additional wtg. send mail to music_pu@pu.ac.in by 18/07/2025

S.no Application Name Father's DoB Gender Cat. 10th 12th 10th 12th APT(60) NCC/  Overall
No. Name (%) (%) (20) (20) NSS/ YW/ Marks
Skill
(uptod%)
1 2514006613 Rajneet singh Harpreet 20- M SC 82.00 60.40 16.4 12.08 55 0 83.48 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
singh Dec-2007
2 2514013798 Divjot singh  Sarvarinder 20- M GEN 66.50 67.40 13.3 13.48 56 0 82.78 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh Sep-2005
3 2514007726 Gurdil Singh  Sukhjinder 07- M GEN 86.20 83.20 17.24 16.64 35 0 68.88 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
Sandhu Singh Sep-2003
4 2514000816 Prabhjot kaur Amanpreet 23- F SC 80.00 84.20 16 16.84 34 0 66.84 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
singh Jul-2004
5 2514007600 Satpal singh  Hari singh 08- M ST 83.60 74.00 16.72 14.8 33 0 64.52 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;ST -Approved
Feb-1999
6 2514010579 Gurmeet Mohinder 09- M GEN 72.83 60.40 14.566 12.08 32 0 58.646 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh singh Jul-1987
7 2514013837 Parmjeet Kala singh 23- M SC 47.84 5244 9.568 10.488 31 0 51.056 Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, BAS -
singh Mar-2001 Rejected: 10th Schooling was done from Fazilkha but

certificate of BAS from Sub Divisional Magistrate, Jalalabad
which is not as per the format, RAS -Rejected: Please
submit certificate in desired format as available at https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://
ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf
In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from
different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN
this format with their stamps.

8 2514013093 Ankit sharma Rajinder 04- M GEN 99.99 9280 19.998 1856 O 0 38.558 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
kumar Mar-2006
9 2514009298 Vanshika Navdeep 01- F GEN 94.60 94.60 1892 1892 O 0 37.84 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
wadhwa kumar Jul-2002
wadhwa
10 2514007314 Karandeep Bhagwan 16- M PWD 95.00 91.60 19 1832 0 0 37.32 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;PWD -Approved
bhayana singh Sep-1995

bhayana



S.no Application

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

No.

2514001994

2514002000

2514011708

2514011896

2514012367

2514002714

2514002356

2514000342

2514011126

2514011740

2514000017

2514006146

2514003703

Name

Harmanpreet
Kaur

Kashwi
Rajvir singh

Ajit singh

Rohan

Gurpreet
Kamboj

Himanshi
Sharma

Sonam Singh

Panshul
Vishal gupta

Harmanpreet
Singh

Anil kumar

GURKAMAL
SINGH

Father's
Name

Harwinder
Singh

Yadwinder
Yadav

Major singh
Amarijit singh

Ram niwas

Hans Raj

Vikasdeep
Sharma

Prem Singh

Ashwani
kumar

Jn gupta

Surinder
Singh

Ram dyal

GURCHARAN
SINGH

31-
Aug-2005
28-
Nov-2007
31-
Jan-2003
15-
Oct-2002
25-
Aug-2006

01-
Jun-2007
30-
Nov-2007
11-
Jan-2007

10-
May-2006
25-
Nov-1985
09-
Sep-2007

07-
Oct-1995

28-
May-2002

Gender

Cat.

GEN

BC

GEN

GEN

GEN

BC

GEN

GEN

SC

GEN

SC

SC

SC

99.00

81.60

71.00

77.00

71.84

83.00

74.02

71.00

87.20

86.33

80.50

77.69

62.00

79.40

87.00

92.00

76.80

81.00

69.00

77.00

79.00

59.20

59.20

64.40

64.00

80.00

10th

(20)
19.8
16.32
14.2
15.4

14.368

16.6
14.804

14.2

17.44
17.266

16.1

15.538

12.4

12th

(20)
15.88
17.4
18.4
15.36

16.2

13.8
15.4

15.8

11.84
11.84

12.88

12.8

16

APT(60)

NCC/
NSS/ YW/
Skill
(uptod%)

0.256

Overall

Marks

35.68

33.72

32.6

30.76

30.568

30.4

30.204

30

290.28

29.106

28.98

28.594

284

REMELS

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;RAS -Rejected:
Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the
format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C,
page no.113

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Rejected: The
candidate has to submit an affidavit that the Father's name
“Prem Singh” in the admission form and “Prem Chand” in
the certificate is same.

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, RAS -
Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired format as
available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/
specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/
specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed
your class10 and 12 from different schools then both
school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;NSS-B
(Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in
Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Approved,

Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved



Overall REMELS

Marks

S.no Application Name Father's DoB Gender Cat. 10th  12th
No. Name (20) (20)

APT(60)

NCC/
NSS/ YW/
Skill
(uptod%)

24 2514000214 Mahakpreet Inderjeet 06- F GEN 70.00 71.00 14 14.2 28.2 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BAS -Rejected:
Kaur Singh Oct-2007 Document not visible, RAS -Rejected: Invalid certificate
attached Please attach the RAS certificate as per the
format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C,
page no.113
25 2514012850 Philemon Philip lal 24- M GEN 70.80 70.00 14.16 14 28.16 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
philip Jul-1985
26 2514010962 Avkashpreet Navjotsingh  07- M GEN 76.00 61.00 15.2 12.2 27.4 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh sidhu sidhu Aug-2007
27 2514013632 Shikha singh  Ravinder 21- F GEN 61.86 74.22 12.372 14.844 27.216  Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh Oct-1988
28 2514006027 Gursimran Sapinder 29- M GEN 65.40 69.60 13.08 13.92 27 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
Singh singh Sep-2006
29 2514012576 Vansh Pawan kumar 18- M GEN 73.00 61.00 14.6 12.2 26.8 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
chhabra chhabra Nov-2006
30 2514009716 Sahil kamboj Premchand  16- M BC 58.00 75.00 11.6 15 26.6 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
Sep-2006
31 2514007682 Keshabjeet Igbal singh 08- M GEN 60.20 67.60 12.04 13.52 25.56 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh Dec-2004
32 2514008251 Gurtej singh  Amritpal 13- M GEN 63.04 64.04 12.608 12.808 25.416 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
singh Feb-2007
33 2514000866 HIMANI HARPREET 11- F BC, 67.05 59.06 13.41 11.812 25.222  Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, OGC -
SINGH Nov-2006 0GC Approved
34 2514008906 Sandeep Lakhbir singh  06- M SC 64.00 57.00 12.8 11.4 24.2 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
singh Nov-1998
35 2514007859 Gursimran Parminder 21- M GEN 55.00 64.00 11 12.8 23.8 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;Participate in North
Singh Singh Oct-2000 Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival -
Rejected: Only participation in ZYF,
36 2514007669 Akashdeep Satpal singh  03- M SC 61.60 53.40 1232 10.68 23 Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, RAS -
singh Feb-2007 Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as

per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025,
Part C, page no.113



