Tentative merit list: Overall Certificate Course in Music (Instrumental) Department: DEPARTMENT OF MUSIC

In case of any discrepancy regarding Marks/Additional wtg. send mail to music_pu@pu.ac.in by 18/07/2025

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	10th (20)	12th (20)	APT(60)	NCC/ NSS/ YW/ Skill (upto4%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
1	2514006613	Rajneet singh	Harpreet singh	20- Dec-2007	М	SC	82.00	60.40	16.4	12.08	55	0	83.48	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
2	2514013798	Divjot singh	Sarvarinder singh	20- Sep-2005	М	GEN	66.50	67.40	13.3	13.48	56	0	82.78	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
3	2514007726	Gurdil Singh Sandhu	Sukhjinder Singh	07- Sep-2003	М	GEN	86.20	83.20	17.24	16.64	35	0	68.88	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
4	2514000816	Prabhjot kaur	Amanpreet singh	23- Jul-2004	F	SC	80.00	84.20	16	16.84	34	0	66.84	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
5	2514007600	Satpal singh	Hari singh	08- Feb-1999	М	ST	83.60	74.00	16.72	14.8	33	0	64.52	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;ST -Approved
6	2514010579	Gurmeet singh	Mohinder singh	09- Jul-1987	М	GEN	72.83	60.40	14.566	12.08	32	0	58.646	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
7	2514013837	Parmjeet singh	Kala singh	23- Mar-2001	M	SC	47.84	52.44	9.568	10.488	31	0	51.056	Qualified Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, BAS - Rejected: 10th Schooling was done from Fazilkha but certificate of BAS from Sub Divisional Magistrate, Jalalabad which is not as per the format, RAS -Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired format as available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.
8	2514013093	Ankit sharma	Rajinder kumar	04- Mar-2006	М	GEN	99.99	92.80	19.998	18.56	0	0	38.558	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
9	2514009298	Vanshika wadhwa	Navdeep kumar wadhwa	01- Jul-2002	F	GEN	94.60	94.60	18.92	18.92	0	0	37.84	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
10	2514007314	Karandeep bhayana	Bhagwan singh bhayana	16- Sep-1995	M	PWD	95.00	91.60	19	18.32	0	0	37.32	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;PWD -Approved

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	10th (20)	12th (20)	APT(60)	NCC/ NSS/ YW/ Skill (upto4%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
11	2514001994	Harmanpreet Kaur	Harwinder Singh	31- Aug-2005	F	GEN	99.00	79.40	19.8	15.88	0	0	35.68	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
12	2514002000	Kashwi	Yadwinder Yadav	28- Nov-2007	F	ВС	81.60	87.00	16.32	17.4	0	0	33.72	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
13	2514011708	Rajvir singh	Major singh	31- Jan-2003	М	GEN	71.00	92.00	14.2	18.4	0	0	32.6	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
14	2514011896	Ajit singh	Amarjit singh	15- Oct-2002	М	GEN	77.00	76.80	15.4	15.36	0	0	30.76	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
15	2514012367	Rohan	Ram niwas	25- Aug-2006	M	GEN	71.84	81.00	14.368	16.2	0	0	30.568	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;RAS -Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113
16	2514002714	Gurpreet Kamboj	Hans Raj	01- Jun-2007	М	ВС	83.00	69.00	16.6	13.8	0	0	30.4	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
17	2514002356	Himanshi Sharma	Vikasdeep Sharma	30- Nov-2007	F	GEN	74.02	77.00	14.804	15.4	0	0	30.204	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
18	2514000342	Sonam Singh	Prem Singh	11- Jan-2007	F	GEN	71.00	79.00	14.2	15.8	0	0	30	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Rejected: The candidate has to submit an affidavit that the Father's name "Prem Singh" in the admission form and "Prem Chand" in the certificate is same.
19	2514011126	Panshul	Ashwani kumar	10- May-2006	М	SC	87.20	59.20	17.44	11.84	0	0	29.28	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
20	2514011740	Vishal gupta	Jn gupta	25- Nov-1985	М	GEN	86.33	59.20	17.266	11.84	0	0	29.106	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
21	2514000017	Harmanpreet Singh	Surinder Singh	09- Sep-2007	M	SC	80.50	64.40	16.1	12.88	0	0	28.98	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, RAS - Rejected: Please submit certificate in desired format as available at https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/specimen.php and https://ugadmissions.puchd.ac.in/pdf/specimen/ruralarearev.pdf In case, you have completed your class10 and 12 from different schools then both school Principals MUST SIGN this format with their stamps.
22	2514006146	Anil kumar	Ram dyal	07- Oct-1995	M	SC	77.69	64.00	15.538	12.8	0	0.256	28.594	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved;NSS-B (Completed Two years(240 hours) and participation in Seven days and night camp.(Two Camp).) -Approved,
23	2514003703	GURKAMAL SINGH	GURCHARAN SINGH	28- May-2002	М	SC	62.00	80.00	12.4	16	0	0	28.4	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved

S.no	Application No.	Name	Father's Name	DoB	Gender	Cat.	10th (%)	12th (%)	10th (20)	12th (20)	APT(60)	NCC/ NSS/ YW/ Skill (upto4%)	Overall Marks	Remarks
24	2514000214	Mahakpreet Kaur	Inderjeet Singh	06- Oct-2007	F	GEN	70.00	71.00	14	14.2	0	0	28.2	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BAS -Rejected: Document not visible, RAS -Rejected: Invalid certificate attached Please attach the RAS certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113
25	2514012850	Philemon philip	Philip lal	24- Jul-1985	М	GEN	70.80	70.00	14.16	14	0	0	28.16	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
26	2514010962	Avkashpreet singh sidhu	Navjot singh sidhu	07- Aug-2007	М	GEN	76.00	61.00	15.2	12.2	0	0	27.4	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
27	2514013632	Shikha singh	Ravinder singh	21- Oct-1988	F	GEN	61.86	74.22	12.372	14.844	0	0	27.216	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
28	2514006027	Gursimran Singh	Sapinder singh	29- Sep-2006	М	GEN	65.40	69.60	13.08	13.92	0	0	27	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
29	2514012576	Vansh chhabra	Pawan kumar chhabra	18- Nov-2006	М	GEN	73.00	61.00	14.6	12.2	0	0	26.8	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
30	2514009716	Sahil kamboj	Prem chand	16- Sep-2006	М	ВС	58.00	75.00	11.6	15	0	0	26.6	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved
31	2514007682	Keshabjeet singh	Iqbal singh	08- Dec-2004	М	GEN	60.20	67.60	12.04	13.52	0	0	25.56	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
32	2514008251	Gurtej singh	Amritpal singh	13- Feb-2007	М	GEN	63.04	64.04	12.608	12.808	0	0	25.416	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.
33	2514000866	HIMANI	HARPREET SINGH	11- Nov-2006	F	BC, OGC	67.05	59.06	13.41	11.812	0	0	25.222	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;BC -Approved, OGC - Approved
34	2514008906	Sandeep singh	Lakhbir singh	06- Nov-1998	М	SC	64.00	57.00	12.8	11.4	0	0	24.2	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved
35	2514007859	Gursimran Singh	Parminder Singh	21- Oct-2000	M	GEN	55.00	64.00	11	12.8	0	0	23.8	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;;Participate in North Zone/Punjab State/University Inter Zonal Festival - Rejected: Only participation in ZYF,
36	2514007669	Akashdeep singh	Satpal singh	03- Feb-2007	M	SC	61.60	53.40	12.32	10.68	0	0	23	Absent in Aptitude; Approved by Dept.;SC -Approved, RAS - Rejected: Please attach the Rural Area School certificate as per the format given in the Handbook of Information 2025, Part C, page no.113